# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Janusz Blaszczyk	01/15/2008
Peter J. Bach	01/15/2008
Michael J. Procter	01/14/2008
Michael P. Sexsmith	01/16/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ballard Power Systems Inc.
Street Address:	9000 Glenlyon Parkway
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V5J 5J8

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11931874

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-624-2500

Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104233.60272US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary R. Edwards	

**Total Attachments: 4** source=60272US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0473

500689840

source=60272US#page2.tif source=60272US#page3.tif source=60272US#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0474

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

#### WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address	
Janusz Blaszczyk	#68-6588 Barnard Drive, Richmond, British Columbia, Canada V7C 5R8	;
Peter J. Bach	2086 East 19th Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V5N 2J3	;
Michael J. Procter	552 Tempe Crescent, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7N 1E8	; and
Michael P. Sexsmith	3677 Baird Road, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7K 2H3	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PURGING FUEL CELL STACKS", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 31, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/931,874; this application claims the benefit under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/864,722 filed November 7, 2006;

WHEREAS, Ballard Power Systems Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 9000 Glenlyon Parkway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5J 5J8, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, this application, and any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and

PATENT REEL: 021757 FRAME: 0475 enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1/15/2008		18Pm
Date		Janusz Blaszczyk
City of Burnaby	)	90
Province of British Columbia	)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Janusz Blaszczyk is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated Signature of Notary Public STANAPT F. HAYNE

My appointment does not expire

Date 15th, 20	Peter J. Bach
City of Burnaby	)
Province of British Columb	ia ) ss.
who appeared before me,	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Peter J. Bach is the person and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
	Dated James (5, 2008)
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed NameSTEWART F. HAYNE
	My appointment does not expire
<u> </u>	Michael
City of Burnaby	)
Province of British Columb	ia ) ss.
person who appeared befor	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael J. Procter is the re me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
<b>3</b> 1	Dated Sanuary 14, 2008
	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name STEWART F. HAYNE
. 13/10	My appointment does not expire

Application No. 11/931,874

Jan 16 2008		My
Date		Michael P. Sexsmith
City of Burnaby	)	
Province of British Columbia	)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael P. Sexsmith is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

My appointment does not expire

D:\130109.648 \ 1090045\_1.DOC